



October 2016

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003603/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 30th September 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of crime reports for theft where the item stolen contains 'dog' in 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15 and 2015/16
- 2 If possible, details of year, what was stolen (such as type of dog) and local authority/policing area where stolen.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Joint Performance and Analysis Department has undertaken research of recorded crimes of theft, where the property type was dog or where the crime refers to dog or puppy. Where recorded the breed has been provided.

Please see below information for the financial year 2011/12.

Month/Year	Breed of Dog	Location
April 2011	Husky	GREAT YARMOUTH
April 2011	Toy Poodle	NORWICH
May 2011	Not Recorded	KING'S LYNN
May 2011	Rottweiler	THETFORD
May 2011	Pug	KING'S LYNN
May 2011	Not Recorded	NORWICH
June 2011	Bull Terrier	GREAT YARMOUTH
July 2011	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	THETFORD
July 2011	Not Recorded	NORWICH
August 2011	Labrador Retriever	NORTH WALSHAM
August 2011	Not Recorded	GREAT YARMOUTH
August 2011	Not Recorded	NORWICH
September 2011	Springador	DEREHAM
September 2011	Labrador Retriever	HARLESTON
September 2011	Border Collie	NORWICH
October 2011	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	NORWICH
October 2011	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	NORWICH
November 2011	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	NORWICH

November 2011	Pug	NORWICH
November 2011	Not Recorded	GREAT YARMOUTH
December 2011	Rottweiler	NORWICH
February 2012	Shar Pei	NORWICH
February 2012	Not Recorded	FAKENHAM

The information you have requested for the financial years 2012/13 to 2014/15 are provided on the attached response letter, reference FOI 231/15/16.

Under Section 21(1) of the Freedom of Information Act (2000), public authorities are not required to provide information that is reasonably accessible to the public by other means, therefore in accordance with Section 17 of the Freedom of Information Act (2000), this serves as a Refusal Notice for this part of your request.

Crimes from April 2015 through to September 2016 has been provided below:-

Date	Breed of Dog	Location
April 2015	Pug	Norwich
April 2015	Terrier	Norwich
May 2015	Bull Terrier	Downham Market
May 2015	Sprocher	Diss
May 2015	Jack Russell cross Staffordshire bull terrier	Norwich
May 2015	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	Great Yarmouth
May 2015	Bull Mastiff	Norwich
May 2015	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	Wymondham
May 2015	Poodle-shzauzer	Dereham
June 2015	West Highland Terrier	Norwich
July 2015	Labrador Cross	Norwich
July 2015	Great Dane x 2	Kings Lynn
July 2015	Border terrier & Lakeland Cross	Bungay
July 2015	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	Norwich
August 2015	Shar Pei	Great Yarmouth
August 2015	Greyhound Cross	Great Yarmouth
August 2015	Samoyed x 9	Wisbech
August 2015	Chihuahua	Norwich
August 2015	Not specified x 1 Puppies x 3	Dereham
August 2015	Tibetan Terrier Cross	Kings Lynn
September 2015	Boston Terrier	Norwich
September 2015	Chihuahua cross Yorkie	Great Yarmouth
September 2015	Yorkshire Terrier Cross	Norwich
September 2015	Rottweiler	Kings Lynn
October 2015	Huskey / German Shepherd X breed	Thetford
October 2015	Labrador Retriever x 2 Cocker Spaniel x 1 Sprocker x 1 Patterdale Terrier x 1	Kings Lynn
October 2015	Bull Terrier	Norwich

October 2015	Cocker Spaniel	Swaffham
October 2015	Jack Russell	Norwich
November 2015	Dog	Norwich
November 2015	Dog	Norwich
November 2015	Cocker Spaniel	Pulham St Mary
December 2015	Dog	Sea Palling
February 2016	Dog	Holkham
February 2016	Dog	Holt
February 2016	Labrador Cross	Norwich
February 2016	Dog	Norwich
March 2016	Dog	Fakenham
April 2016	Cocker Spaniel x 2	Wisbech
May 2016	Dog	Norwich
May 2016	English Bull Terrier	Hunstanton
May 2016	Jack Russell Terrier	Thetford
June 2016	Rottweiler	Norwich
June 2016	Border Collie	Great Yarmouth
July 2016	Rhodesian Ridge-Back	Great Yarmouth
July 2016	Jack Russell Terrier x Springer Spaniel	Dereham
July 2016	Not Recorded	Norwich
August 2016	Not Recorded	Norwich
September 2016	Spaniel	Diss
September 2016	Labrador Retriever	King's Lynn